

Contractors Combined Liability Schedule

Policy Number:	B1141C22M8200/63136861
Assured:	Springwood Tree Services Ltd
Policy Period:	<p>Inception Date: 14 October 2023 00:00 Expiry Date: 13 October 2024 23:59</p> <p>Both dates inclusive local standard time at the Assured's Premises stated below.</p> <p>This Policy will not automatically renew: notice is hereby given that cover will terminate and not be renewed at the expiry of the Policy Period unless a new agreement is reached between the Underwriters and the Assured.</p>
Mailing Address:	2 Freeth Terrace, North Clifton, Newark, Nottinghamshire, NG23 7AX, United Kingdom
Employers' Reference Number:	120/HB02250
Assured's Premises:	N/A
Business Description:	Tree Surgery, Tree Reporting, Stump Grinding and Landscaping but excluding Railway Clearance and Power-line Clearance
Policy Wording Attaching:	CONX-CAS-004-0322 Contractors Combined Liability Policy (UK)
Endorsements Attaching:	CONX-CAS-438-1021, CONX-CAS-223-0521, CONX-CAS-000-0521

Operative Cover E – Contractors All Risks	Operative
Property Insured: 1) Contract Works: Sum Insured: Excess	 GBP NIL any one Occurrence GBP N/A
2) Temporary buildings and/or Site Accommodation Sum Insured: Excess:	 GBP NIL any one Occurrence GBP N/A
3) Plant, Tools and Equipment (As per the inventory) Sum Insured: Own Plant Max Value Any One Item: Excess:	 GBP 3,600.00 (Indemnity) any one Occurrence GBP 40,436.80 (New For Old Any one Occurrence) GBP 26,000 GBP 500
4) Hired in Plant: Sum Insured: Hired In Plant Single Article Limit: Excess:	 GBP 50,000 any one Occurrence GBP 50,000 GBP 500
5) Employees tools clothing and personal effects: Sum Insured:	 GBP NIL any one Occurrence, Excess GBP N/A

Certificate of Employers' Liability Insurance¹

(Where required by regulation 5 of the Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Regulations 1998 (the Regulations), one or more copies of this certificate must be displayed at each place of business at which the Assured employs persons covered by the policy)

Policy Number: B1141C22M8200/63136861
Assured Name: Springwood Tree Services Ltd
Date of commencement of Insurance: 14 October 2023 00:00
Date of expiry of Insurance: 13 October 2024 23:59

We certify that subject to paragraph 2:

1. The policy to which this certificate relates satisfies the requirements of the relevant law applicable in Great Britain, Northern Ireland, the Isle of Man, the Island of Jersey, the Island of Guernsey and the Island of Alderney, or to offshore installations in any waters outside the United Kingdom to which Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Act 1969 or any amending primary legislation applies²; and
2. (a) The minimum amount of cover provided by this policy is no less than GBP 10,000,000 other than claims relating to work Offshore, Terrorism and Asbestos where the amount of cover provided by this policy is no less than GBP 5,000,000

Signed for and on behalf of Convex Insurance UK Limited (Authorised Insurer)



Signature
Lewis Goodearl
Head of UK & Ireland Casualty
Convex Insurance UK Limited

^a Where the employer is a company to which regulation 3(2) of the Regulation applies, the certificate shall state in a prominent place, either that the policy covers the holding company and all its subsidiaries, or that the policy covers the holding company and all its subsidiaries except and specifically excluded by name, or that the policy covers the holding company and only the named subsidiaries.

^b Specify applicable law as provided for in regulation 4(6) in the regulations.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE

Policy No: B1141C22M8200/63136861

1. **Name of Policy Holder:** Springwood Tree Services Ltd
2. **Date of commencement of insurance policy:** 14 October 2023 00:00
3. **Date of expiry:** 13 October 2024 23:59

**We hereby certify that the following limit of liability is in force for the above period:
GBP 10,000,000 any one occurrence**

Signed on behalf of Convex Insurance UK Limited (Authorised Insurers)

A handwritten signature in black ink, consisting of a large, stylized initial 'O' followed by a series of loops and a long horizontal stroke.

Name and address of issuing intermediary.

**PSC UK Insurance Brokers Ltd
t/a Trust Insurance Services
1 Scirocco Close
Moulton Park
Northampton
NN3 6AP
Tel: 01604 492644**